Birla Institute of Technology, Mesra Ranchi-835215 

3. UGC APPROVAL NO. AND DATE: 

F.No: 42-904/2013(SR), Date 25/03/2013 

4. DATE OF IMPLEMENTATION:  

Date: 01/04/2013 

5. TENURE OF THE PROJECT: 

Three Year 

6. TOTAL GRANT ALLOCATED: 

Rs. 5,55,000.00 (Rupees Five lakhs and fifty-five thousand only) 

7. TOTAL GRANT RECEIVED: 

Rs. 4,92,500.00 (four lakhs ninety-two thousand and five hundred 

only) 

8. FINAL EXPENDITURE:  

Rs. 4,73,163.00 (four lakhs seventy-three thousand one hundred and 

sixty three only) 

9. TITLE OF THE PROJECT: 

MICROWAVE ASSISTED WELDING 

10. OBJECTIVES OF THE PROJECT: 

Microwaves are emerging as a new tool for different manufacturing processes. 

The physics of the process is complex and is of multidisciplinary in nature.